Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q1 My child attends: (Complete a survey for each of your children
attending a Houston County Title | school.)

Answered: 81  Skipped: 0
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CB Watson
Primary

Centerville
Elementary

Eagle Springs
Elementary

Huntington
Middle

Miller
Elementary

Morningside
Elementary

Northside
Elementary

Northside High

Northside
Middle

Parkwood
Elementary

Pearl Stephens
Elementary

Russell
Elementary

Shirley Hills
Elementary

Thomson Middle

Tucker
Elementary

Warner Robins
High

Warner Robins
Middle

Westside
Elementary
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ANSWER CHOICES

CB Watson Primary
Centerville Elementary
Eagle Springs Elementary
Huntington Middle

Miller Elementary
Morningside Elementary
Northside Elementary
Northside High

Northside Middle
Parkwood Elementary
Pearl Stephens Elementary
Russell Elementary
Shirley Hills Elementary
Thomson Middle

Tucker Elementary
Warner Robins High
Warner Robins Middle

Westside Elementary

TOTAL

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

3/25

RESPONSES

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 81
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

81
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Q2 Child's grade level:

Answered: 81  Skipped: 0

Pre-K
Kindergarten
st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Pre-K
Kindergarten
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

28.40%

22.22%

34.57%

14.81%

23

18

28

12

81
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Q3 Please read each statement below and indicate how much you agree
or disagree.

Answered: 80  Skipped: 1

My Childls -
school has high
expectations... -
information
about.. -
I am informed -
on aregular
basis about ... -
information
abOUt"‘ -
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comfortable
communicatin...

lam
comfortable
communicatin...

lam
comfortable
communicatin...

My child's
school
encourages...

My child's
school offers
workshops or...

| am informed
in a timely
manner about...

7125
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Family
activities and
workshops ar...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. All the time . Most of the... Some of th... . None of the...
ALL MOST SOME NONE TOTAL WEIGHTED
THE OF OF OF AVERAGE
TIME THE THE THE

TIME TIME TIME
My child's school has high expectations for student achievement. 61.25%  26.25%  12.50% 0.00%

49 21 10 0 80 1.51
| receive information about grade-level standards and the 60.00%  20.00%  12.50% 7.50%
academic requirements for my child's grade level. 48 16 10 6 80 1.68
I am informed on a regular basis about my child's academic 64.56%  16.46%  15.19% 3.80%
progress. 51 13 12 3 79 1.58
| am provided information about testing/assessments and student 51.90%  25.32%  13.92% 8.86%
data. 41 20 11 7 79 1.80
| am comfortable communicating with administrators at my child's 68.75%  25.00% 5.00% 1.25%
school. 55 20 4 1 80 1.39
I am comfortable communicating with my child's teacher(s). 73.42%  21.52% 5.06% 0.00%

58 17 4 0 79 1.32
| am comfortable communicating with front office staff at my 78.21%  17.95% 3.85% 0.00%
child's school. 61 14 3 0 78 1.26
My child's school encourages family engagement. 60.76%  26.58%  11.39% 1.27%

48 21 9 1 79 1.53
My child's school offers workshops or activities (in-person or 53.75%  22.50%  17.50% 6.25%
virtually) that educate/inform parents about curriculum and how to 43 18 14 5 80 1.76
help improve students' success in school.
I am informed in a timely manner about family activities and 55.00%  31.25% 8.75% 5.00%
events. 44 25 7 4 80 1.64
Family activities and workshops are offered at various times. 47.50%  28.75%  18.75% 5.00%

38 23 15 4 80 1.81
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Q4 Please read the following and respond to each.

Answered: 80  Skipped: 1

| am informed
about the Title
| program at...
The
information
provided in ... -
lam aware
that | can
participate ... .
The school's
Family
Engagement... -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not Sure

9/25



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

| am informed about the Title | program at my child's school and have access
to the Title | Handbook containing The Connection- Parent Engagement Plan
and School-Parent Compact.

The information provided in the Parent Engagement Plan and School-Parent
Compact is detailed and easy to understand.

| am aware that | can participate in shared decision making opportunities
through Parent Input Meetings, Parent Action Team Meetings, Parent-Teacher
Conferences, and school/district surveys.

The school's Family Engagement Liaison assists families, supports parent
activities and is available for questions or concerns from parents.

10/ 25

YES

90.00%
72

83.75%
67

85.00%
68

76.25%
61

NO

2.50%

0.00%

7.50%

3.75%
3

NOT
SURE

7.50%
6

16.25%
13

7.50%
6

20.00%
16

TOTAL

80

80

80

80

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.18

1.32

1.23

1.44
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Q5 How would you like to see family engagement funds used? (check alll

that apply)

Answered: 79  Skipped: 2
To fund a
Family
Engagement...
To provide
academic
materials fo...

To improve the
Family Resource
Center at th...

To provid
transportatio
assistance f...

To fund
technology
resources to...
Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

To fund a Family Engagement Liaison who supports families and plans and executes family engagement activities and
events.

To provide academic materials for parents to use with their student at home.

To improve the Family Resource Center at the school.

To provide transportation assistance for families to attend Title | events at school.
To fund technology resources to support family engagement.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 79

RESPONSES
55.70% 44
48.10% 38
30.38% 24
24.05% 19
40.51% 32
6.33% 5

A W N P

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Na

To provide more tickets for graduating seniors
however the school feels is best

A once a year school engagement carnival that shows the students appreciation for their hard
work all year

| have no suggestions currently

11/25

DATE
3/3/2025 10:16 PM

2/28/2025 5:52 AM
2/27/2025 7:39 PM
2/27/2025 6:26 PM

2/25/2025 7:10 AM
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Q6 What is the MAIN way you prefer your child's school to communicate
information to you? (Choose ONE).

Answered: 81  Skipped: 0

School Website l
School
Messenger
(Call-out...

Email
Text
Messages/Messag
ing Apps
Infinite
Campus (MS and
HS only)

Class Dojo
Newsletters
Flyers

(School

Social Media I
Facebook,...

Marquee

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

School Website

School Messenger (Call-out System)

Email

Text Messages/Messaging Apps

Infinite Campus (MS and HS only)

Class Dojo

Newsletters

Flyers

Social Media (School Facebook, Instagram or X pages)
Marquee

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Phonecall

2 Social Media - School Website and Infinite Campus as well as text messages for any
important updates

3 I'm

13/25

RESPONSES
4.94%

9.88%

41.98%

28.40%

9.88%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.23%

0.00%

3.70%

DATE
2/26/2025 9:13 PM

2/24/2025 4:13 PM

2/24/2025 4:13 PM

34

23

81
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Q7 If you have been unable to attend or participate in events hosted by

your child's school, what limits your participation?

Answered: 77  Skipped: 4

Event offered
at an

inconvenient...

Transportation

Language
barrier
Lack of access
to technology I
(computer,...
Physical
Limitations
Not enough
information or -
notice is...
| do not need
to attend
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Work schedule 64.94%
Event offered at an inconvenient time 11.69%
Transportation 5.19%
Language barrier 0.00%
Lack of access to technology (computer, tablet or cell phone) or Internet access 1.30%
Physical Limitations 10.39%
Not enough information or notice is provided 15.58%
| do not need to attend 9.09%
Other (please specify) 6.49%
Total Respondents: 77
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

14/25
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A W N P

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

NA 3/5/2025 6:05 PM

a doctor's appointment 2/28/2025 9:02 AM
N/A | attend most events held by the School. 2/27/2025 5:11 PM
| haven't attended the few | knew about because it seemed to be for a specific group only. 2/27/2025 5:10 PM

Military families etc.

Scheduling conflict on our part 2/11/2025 8:31 AM
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Q8 Choose the subject area you feel your child has the most difficulty
mastering or has the greatest need for additional support. (Choose One)

Reading

English/Languag
e Arts

Science

Social Studies

Answered: 81  Skipped: 0

Does not have
difficulty in
any subject...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Reading

Math
English/Language Arts
Science

Social Studies

Does not have difficulty in any subject area

TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
2.47%

33.33%
6.17%
17.28%
2.47%

38.27%

16/25

27

14

31

81
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Q9 How do you think teachers can better help your child in his/her area of

A

w N

© 0o N o o b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30

greatest need as identified in Question 87

Answered: 39  Skipped: 42

RESPONSES
NA
Give him time to think and redirect him when he is wrong.

Various teaching styles, along with various times for classes to ensure the student is alert,
awake, and able to understand the topics with peak efficiency.

By making sure that teachers and students are on the same page while communicating.
Explain subject in different ways to meet everyone’s learning styles
N/A

N/A

More tutoring options

Communication

Practice tests that are actually like the real tests

Ask for help

Send teachers to conferences to update teaching pedogogy

Speak with the child individually to request that they come to tutoring.
No idea. I'm not a teacher.

NA

Working in small groups to remediate lessons when necessatry.

Put in more grades to help balance the grade average

More hands on material and explanations of the material.

More study activities

Maybe offer extra credit or make sure they offer tutoring. Help the child understand the lesson.

Help more better and communicate

I think the teacher needs to make sure all students understand so they can know the
assignment and passing the tests .

Staying consistent
Study guide would be great!
Math materials

Improve her communication skills instead always wanting to discipline the children. Learn to
ask questions before assuming. This will help her help them.

Giving grades more often than once a month and following federal 504 guidelines.
Unsure
He don't know.

N/A

17/25

DATE
3/5/2025 6:05 PM

3/5/2025 5:43 PM
3/5/2025 4:23 PM

3/5/2025 8:29 AM
3/5/2025 5:32 AM
3/4/2025 6:42 PM
3/4/2025 4:28 PM
3/4/2025 3:38 PM
3/3/2025 10:16 PM
3/3/2025 6:13 PM
3/3/2025 6:04 PM
3/3/2025 4:44 PM
3/3/2025 7:14 AM
2/28/2025 11:13 AM
2/28/2025 9:02 AM
2/28/2025 8:26 AM
2/28/2025 5:52 AM
2/27/2025 11:51 PM
2/27/2025 9:31 PM
2/27/2025 8:58 PM
2/27/2025 7:22 PM
2/27/2025 6:29 PM

2/27/2025 6:26 PM
2/27/2025 5:11 PM
2/27/2025 5:08 PM
2/27/2025 4:06 PM

2/27/2025 4:03 PM
2/26/2025 9:13 PM
2/25/2025 4:36 PM
2/25/2025 8:58 AM



31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
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My student needs to turn her work in completed and on time.
Real world examples and demonstrations.

| need for the teachers to not right away put an assignment missing and then take 2 to 3
weeks to put in the grade after the student has turned in the assignment (which happened the
day after the assignment was missing)

To provide more information

My child just needs to go to tutoring ;)

Nothing really they do offer tutoring and he is doing better with communicating with his teacher
Continue to be supportive.

Provide standards being taught and available resources at the beginning of each unit to assist
at home.

N/A

18/25

2/25/2025 7:10 AM
2/24/2025 7:37 PM
2/24/2025 4:13 PM

2/24/2025 4:13 PM
2/24/2025 4:12 PM
2/24/2025 1:41 PM
2/11/2025 12:56 PM
2/11/2025 8:31 AM

1/30/2025 1:49 PM



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q10 To help my child academically, | would benefit from receiving
additional information/support in: (check all that apply).

Answered: 69  Skipped: 12
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Basic Reading
Skills

Math Curriculum

English/Languag
e Arts
Curriculum

Science
Curriculum

Social Studies
Curriculum

Advanced
Placement (AP)
Courses

Dual Enrollment

Help with
Homework and
Study Skills

English
Learners

Understanding
Test Scores

Georgia
Milestones,
MAPs, |-Ready
College
Admissions/Fina
ncial Aid

College and
Career Academy

Enrollment,
Employment or
Enlistment...

Infinite Campus

Use of
Technology

Community
Resources

Parenting
Classes and
Resources...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

20/25
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70%

80%

90%

100%



ANSWER CHOICES

Basic Reading Skills

Math Curriculum

English/Language Arts Curriculum
Science Curriculum

Social Studies Curriculum
Advanced Placement (AP) Courses
Dual Enrollment

Help with Homework and Study Skills
English Learners

Understanding Test Scores

Georgia Milestones, MAPs, |-Ready
College Admissions/Financial Aid

College and Career Academy

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Enroliment, Employment or Enlistment Program

Infinite Campus
Use of Technology

Community Resources

Parenting Classes and Resources (discipline, attendance, health and wellness, etc.)

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 69

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 NA

2 None

3 Na

4 In

21/25

RESPONSES
5.80%

34.78%

11.59%

15.94%

7.25%

23.19%

37.68%

14.49%

1.45%

10.14%

8.70%

30.43%

30.43%

14.49%

10.14%

5.80%

5.80%

10.14%

5.80%

DATE
3/5/2025 6:05 PM

3/4/2025 4:28 PM
3/3/2025 10:16 PM
2/24/2025 4:13 PM

24

11

16

26

10

21

21

10
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Q11 What topics do you think teachers and administrators need to discuss
or learn more about to better support your family and help your student be

AW

© 00 N o o

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

successful in school?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 51

RESPONSES
N/A

Child's future plans, preferably prior to 11th grade, likely through a 1 on 1 meeting with
counselors in 10th grade, allowing the student to begin thinking of future discussion in career.

Time management, being proactive

N/A

N/A

Financial literacy

Na

ADHD and different learning styles

Math

N/A

Implement more hours in student’s schedules for rest, study hall, and outdoor time
Cannot think of any at this time. | think you all have it all covered at this point! Great job!!
NA

How to remediate and enrich students in the classroom using small groups.

The benefits of dual enrollment vs. Advanced Placement

Attendance, | feel like there should be an email option to send excuses for absence sent the
day of the absence along with the phone calls to advise of absence or tardiness.

Bullying

Check on the student grades better. If they are reaching a low average, maybe have them go
to tutoring. Or inform the parent better by an email or call.

Math

Black History or African American History

Behavior and being able to thrive in society as well as to be functional once they graduate.
n/a

Career guidance

N/A

N/A

At this age, all she cares about (or that motivates her) is time with her friends. If she could
have arranged for more classes with kids she knew, | think she’d be more engaged.

Bullying and social skills

Not sure

22 /25

DATE
3/5/2025 5:43 PM

3/5/2025 4:23 PM

3/5/2025 5:32 AM
3/4/2025 6:42 PM
3/4/2025 4:28 PM
3/4/2025 3:38 PM
3/3/2025 10:16 PM
3/3/2025 6:13 PM
3/3/2025 6:04 PM
3/3/2025 4:57 PM
3/3/2025 4:44 PM
3/3/2025 7:14 AM
2/28/2025 9:02 AM
2/28/2025 8:26 AM
2/28/2025 5:52 AM
2/27/2025 11:51 PM

2/27/2025 9:31 PM
2/27/2025 8:58 PM

2/27/2025 7:22 PM
2/27/2025 5:11 PM
2/27/2025 5:10 PM
2/27/2025 4:03 PM
2/26/2025 9:13 PM
2/25/2025 8:58 AM
2/25/2025 7:10 AM
2/24/2025 7:37 PM

2/24/2025 4:13 PM
2/24/2025 4:12 PM
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| think they do a good job

not sure

23/25

2/24/2025 1:41 PM
2/11/2025 12:56 PM



Q12 Share additional comments or information that you feel would help our

AW N

)]

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
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school improve.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 61

RESPONSES
N/A

N/A

N/A

Na

N/A

This may or may not be the platform to mention this subject matter.. but my son tells me
OFTEN that there is A LOT of smoking, vaping, use of marijuana in the bathrooms. He walks
out of the bathroom when it happens and then has to wait until a later time to use the
bathroom.. which is fine. But if that much smoking, vaping, marijuana use is really going on..
WHO should he report it to? And when?

It's really stressful hard to hold my child accountable for their grades when teacher 1) give
students almost the whole semester to finish whatever project/assignment. 2) don't enter
grades till the end of grading period. My child is not learning about deadlines when stuff can be
done at the child leasure. If something is due Friday it should be expected on Friday. Not 6
weeks later when the child got around to it.

NA

| think that there should be stronger security due to the numerous fights and weapon incidents.
Also, I think that they should increase the number of tickets that each senior receives or make
additional tickets an option.

N/A

Safety. Improve the safety better and maybe remodel the school. The school my child goes
too is one of the oldest school and the building is falling apart. Not to mention the safety of the
child’s there needs to improve. Too many vaping, smoking, bringing weapons on campus to
much and have parents worry about their child.

Foreign languages should be offered in elementary schools. Just like the rest of the world and
other states in the USA. GA School Board should to change their mission statement because
it's not in line with what you all are doing. You all have work to do.

Train teachers in 504 and IEP guidelines.
Modernize the facility

N/A

N/A

P.E. Class seems like a joke. Doesn’t sound like the kids do or learn anything useful
(cardiovascular health and workouts, learning how to stretch and practicing what they learn).

The Spanish teachers have been outstanding and the AP teachers all genuinely enjoy
teaching. The only thing I've consistently noticed is that many teachers are grading
assignments well outside of school hours and often on the weekends. | don't know how to
improve the amount of hours they spend on work outside of normal hours but work life balance
is so important for everyone.

None

Need more celebrations to recognize achievements. Allow 8th graders to tour the school.
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DATE
3/5/2025 5:43 PM

3/4/2025 6:42 PM
3/4/2025 4:28 PM
3/3/2025 10:16 PM
3/3/2025 4:57 PM
3/3/2025 7:14 AM

2/28/2025 11:13 AM

2/28/2025 9:02 AM
2/28/2025 5:52 AM

2/27/2025 11:51 PM
2/27/2025 8:58 PM

2/27/2025 5:11 PM

2/27/2025 4:03 PM
2/26/2025 9:13 PM
2/25/2025 8:58 AM
2/25/2025 7:10 AM
2/24/2025 7:37 PM

2/24/2025 6:23 PM

2/24/2025 4:13 PM
2/11/2025 12:56 PM
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